
Village of 
Palmetto Bay

FPL
Franchise

Fee

Wednesday, September 23, 
2020
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Ordinance requesting two changes:

1: Eliminate Sunset Date

2: Increase rate from 3.5% to 6%
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FPL
Franchise Fee

Wednesday, September 23, 
2020
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• Typical customer who 
consumes 1,000 kilowatt 
hours will pay about 
$100/month to FPL

• At 3.5% the Village of 
Palmetto bay’s Franchise 
Fee per household would 
be $3.50/Month or 
$42.00/Year. 



• Changing the rate to 6% 
would be a 2.5% increase

• That would be an additional 
$2.50/month ($30/year) to 
the average FPL customer 
and approximately 
$800,000 to the Village.



FPL Rate of Our Miami-Dade County 
Municipalities 

• Palmetto Bay 3.5%

• Pinecrest 6%

• Cutler Bay 6%

• Coral Gables 6%

• Miami Beach 6%

• South Miami 6%

• Hialeah 6%

• Miami 6%

• Miami Gardens 6%

• Aventura 5.9%

• Doral 6% 
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Why do we 
need an 

increase?

Wednesday, September 23, 
2020
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GENERAL FUND

Revenue Sources:
• Ad-Valorem Taxes
• Utility Taxes
• FPL Franchise Fees (5% of revenues or $850,000 and  

sunsets December 31, 2022)
• Licenses and Permits
• Intergovernmental Revenues
• Charges For Services
• Fines and Forfeitures
• Other/Miscellaneous
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5,788,016.41 5,967,015.41 5,949,675.28 6,280,595.77 6,311,243.07 6,408,869.41
6,894,470.00

2,336,472.16
2,371,602.97 2,449,905.67

2,476,086.44 2,504,674.39 2,635,733.63
2,330,000.00

1,326,445.61 1,268,750.76 1,268,587.81
1,122,791.23 903,794.23

857,721.95 800,000.00
787,126.26 800,851.79 599,892.68

816,238.68 795,525.19
927,086.82 850,000.00

2,237,204.34 2,278,955.41 2,272,064.13
2,371,866.53 2,385,311.12 2,091,519.50 1,904,000.00

0.00

2,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

6,000,000.00

8,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

12,000,000.00

14,000,000.00

16,000,000.00

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Estm 2021

GENERAL FUND REVENUES

AD VALOREM UTILITY TAXES COMMUNICATION SERVICES TAXES BUSINESS TAXES ELECTRICITY FRANCHISE FEE PLAN REVIEW SALES TAX PARK RENTALS FINES MISCELLANEOUS
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GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
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Village Council, 160,885 , 1%

Village Manager, 350,824 , 2%

Village Clerk, 339,869 , 2%

Human Resources & 
Communications, 393,407 , 3%

Finance Department, 491,782 , 3%

Village Attorney, 292,676 , 2%

General Government, 1,634,955 , 
11%

Police Services, 8,259,000 , 53%

Planning & Zoning (Comm. & Econ. Dev), 
435,761 , 3%

Facilities Maintenance (Public Services), 
821,023 , 5%

Parks & Recreation, 2,384,287 , 15%

Department Budgets FY 20-21
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PERSONNEL, 3,720,932, 24%

POLICE, 8,537,500, 54%

OPERATIONS, 2,768,082, 17%

DEBT, 
816,455, 

5%

DISTRIBUTION OF GENERAL FUND BUDGET BY OBJECT



13

51

58
57

60
62

64

59

46
47 47

45 45 45 45

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

FY 14-15 FY 15-16 FY 16-17 FY 17-18 FY 18-19 FY 19-20 FY 20-21

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Full-Time Contractual



Projections

Wednesday, September 23, 
2020
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16,276,469.82

19,550,672.61

8,588,564.00 

7,677,808.00 

5,341,159.00 

2,066,956.00 

0.00

5,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

2021 Budget Forecast 2022 Forecast 2023 Forecast  2024

General Fund Forecast with FPL Current Rate and Sunset

TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCE
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17,276,469.82

19,550,672.64

8,588,564.00

7,677,808.00

6,091,159.00

3,816,956.00

0.00

5,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

2021 Budget Forecast 2022 Forecast 2023 Forecast  2024

General Fund Forecast with FPL Current Rate NO 
Sunset 

TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCE
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18,076,469.82

19,550,672.64

8,588,564.00 8,477,808.00

7,691,159.00

6,216,956.00

0.00

5,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

15,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

25,000,000.00

2021 Budget Forecast 2022 Forecast 2023 Forecast  2024

General Fund Forecast with FPL at 6% Proposed rate and NO Sunset

TOTAL REVENUES TOTAL EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCE



QUESTIONS

Wednesday, September 23, 
2020
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